SecFlow-1v
Ruggedized Multiservice Gateway
Product page >
Ge
ne
ra
l A
va

		As per specification v1.0.4
		Table 1. Modem Frequency Bands
		LTE Ordering Code
		Modem Category and Frequency Bands
		L1
		CAT 4 EMEA/Korea/Thailand
LTE FDD: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20
LTE TDD: B38/B40/B41
WCDMA: B1/B5/B8
GSM: B3/B8
		L2
		CAT 4 North America (AT&T)
LTE FDD: B2/B4/B12
WCDMA: B2/B4/B5
		L3
		CAT 4 Australia/New Zealand/Taiwan/Brazil
LTE FDD: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28
LTE TDD: B40
WCDMA: B1/B2/B5/B8
GSM: B2/B3/B5/B8
		L4
		CAT 4 North America, Verizon wireless + AT&T LTE
LTE FDD: B2/B4/B5/B12/B13/B14/B66/B71